



Contact information

Organiser contact information				
Phone	General: <u>+82 2 420 4220</u> , Mobile: <u>+82 10 2292 8688</u>			
E-mail	General: jypark-ski@sports.or.kr , Entries: jypark-ski@sports.or.kr , Accommodation: <u>1739bow@hanmai</u> I.net			
Address	Alpensia Resort, 325, Solbong-ro, Daegwallyeong-myeon, Pyeongchang-gun, Gangwon-do, Rep, 232- 954 Daegwanryeong-myeon,			
Officials				

FIS Technical Delegate

Atsuhiro Watanabe (JPN)

Event schedule

Event schedule (LOC times)				
01.02.2023	Event	Location	Races	
18:00	Team Captains' Meeting	Alpensia Hall	2 Feb - FEC Women's SL 2 Feb - FEC Men's SL 3 Feb - FEC Women's SL 3 Feb - FEC Men's SL	

1. Entry & Quota

All guotas and entries are according to the rules of the Alpine FIS Far East Cup 2022/2023. Only those racers who are entered by National Associations are eligible and the number of participants is limited under current Far East Cup quotas.

The entries must be done by sending e-mail(enclosed team entry forms) to the organizing committee by 25 January 2023 (email: jyparkski@sports.or.kr)

2. Team Captain's Meeting

Team Captains' Meeting will be held at Alpensia Hall

The 1st Team Captains' Meeting will take place on Wednesday, 1 Feb at 6 pm. Detailed information regarding the Team Captain's meeting will be informed at the race office.

- 3. Entry Fee 70,000 KRW / codex/person
- 4. Lift Ticket All Coach and Athletes would be 40,000 won
- * Note: The Race Fee and lift ticket are accepted only in cash before TCM.

As the FIS Alpine FEC 2.3.5. All competitors & team officials will be charged an entry fee and lift ticket (only except to the top 75 on the valid FIS Point Fist in the event concerned)

5. Accommodation & Meal (except for Lunch)

150,000 KRW /per day / per person (Standard to Twin Bed & Half Board)should be paid before check-in to BSC

*Note: the Single room and late reservation could not be guaranteed.



02.02.2023 - 03.02.2023



We highly recommend you reserve your own accommodation ASAP.

6. FYI Accommodation Information

The Organizing Committee does not guarantee accommodation and transportation.

Contact: BSC - Kihong, Lee(English Speaking)

Email: 1739bow@hanmail.net / phone: 82-10-2292-8688

Need reservation, e-mail until 10th January 2023

7. Competitors Bibs

Competitor's bibs will be distributed at Team Captains' Meeting. It is mandatory that all competitors wear bibs according to the rules.

8. Visa & Customs Clearance

Please check on:<u>http://www.mofa.go.kr/eng/index.do</u> "Visa" to find out whether your country is under a visa exemption agreement with the Republic of Korea or not. If visitors from your countries are required a visa to enter Korea, application forms for visitor visas are available on the same website.

For more information on Korean customs procedures, please visitcustoms.go.kr.

9. Insurance & Liability

Each competitor must have his/her own medical insurance. The organizing Committee, Korea Ski Association, sponsors and suppliers, their agents, employees, and volunteers don't take any responsibility for accidents, damaged or lost equipment, and second and third-party claims during the events.

All athletes, officials, and other members of their National Association who attend and participate in the event shall do so at their own risk. The Organizing Committee, Alpensia Resort, Korea Ski Association, sponsors, suppliers, their agents, employees, and volunteers shall not be held responsible for any loss or injuries incurred or suffered by any athletes, officials, or other people in conjunction with the organization or staging of the events, All participants are urged not to be negligent in safeguarding their personal belongings at all times.

Therefore mentioned parties will take no responsibility for missing belongings.